
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised hy Law to be issued by the several Banks

of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the

8th day of February 1908.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland .

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited .

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

( Tin- Governor and Company of the )
( l>ank of Scotland j

Roy;il Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Towii and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

396852

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

318421

255365

199388

227615

199490

256211

125633

186054

199683

Under £5.

805183

696577

593300

664188

559783

606145

150781

225997

507135

Total.

1123604

951942

792688

891803

759273

862356

276414

412051

706818

Average Amount of Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

773773

787350

433908

587277

593405

503415

243081

266356

491619

Silver.

108835

108847

143636

107567

91981

104275

32928

34812

106656

Total.

882608

896197

577544

694844

685386

607690

276009

301168

598275

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.
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Dated 20th day of February 1908. H. F. BARTLETT, Registrar of Bank-Returns.


