AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 8th day of February 1908.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	f The Governor and Company of the l	Edinburgh	£ 396852	318421	805183	1123604	773773	108835	882608
Royal Bank of Scotland	Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	255365	696577	951942	787350	108847	896197
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438024	199388	593300	792688	433908	143636	577544
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	227615	664188	891803	587277	107567	694844
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	199490	559783	759273	593405	91981	685386
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	256211	606145	862356	503415	104275	607690
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	125633	150781	276414	243081	32928	276009
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	186054	225997	412051	266356	34812	301168
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	199683	507135	706818	491619	106656	598275

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 20th day of February 1908.

H. F. BARTLETT, Registrar of Bank Returns.

212